
Community Impact 

Bakers Park Trail System

Birch Park Project

Buchanan Park Improvements

Delta Fairgrounds Recreation Development

East Gateway River Park Project

Fraser Bike Park

Gold Strike Park

Greenhorn Meadows Park Renovation - Phase 3

High Note Regional Park

Joe Rowell Park Revitalization

Las Animas Recreation HUB

Lobatos Bridge Outdoor Classroom & Recreation 
Enhancement Project

Odell Barry Park

Outdoor Facilities at Grand Junction’s First Community 
Recreation Center

Resilient Together Project Neighborhood Cooling and 
Community Building

Wetland Park Destination on the Sand Creek Regional 
Greenway

CPW Director’s Innovation Fund 

Aerial Spray Drone System

Assessing Wolf Monitoring and Hazing using Drones

Fossil Protection

Impact of Badgers to Black-Footed Ferret Recovery

Lefthand Canyon Stakeholder Engagement

Tribal and Native Community Engagement on State Parks

GRANTEE PARTNER

San Juan County

City of Rifle

Evergreen Park and Recreation 
District

Delta County

Town of Pagosa Springs

Town of Fraser

City of Arvada

Colorado City Metro District

City of Lone Tree

Town of Dolores

City of Las Animas

Costilla County

City of Northglenn

City of Grand Junction

City of Longmont

City of Commerce City, Sand Creek 
Regional Greenway

GRANTEE PARTNER

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

AWARD AMOUNT

$750,000.00

$800,000.00

$650,000.00

$598,843.00

$420,000.00

$389,000.00

$750,000.00

$500,000.00

$580,000.00

$776,845.00

$750,000.00

$352,818.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$350,000.00

$500,000.00

AWARD AMOUNT

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

PROGRAM INVESTMENT

PROGRAM INVESTMENT

$9,167,506.00

$150,000.00

FY 2025

GRANT AWARDS
JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025



Baker’s Park Trail System

City of Durango Watershed and Riparian Stewardship 
(Oxbow & City Reservoir)

City of Las Animas Recreation HUB

East Big Thompson Invasive Species Removal & 
Mitigation

Ecological Restoration and Trails Phase 2

Elkhorn Creek Forest Health Initiative: Integrating 
Stream Restoration for Water

Frederick Recreation Area (FRA) Restoration Project

Green Mountain Falls Trail Maintenance & 
Realignment Project

High Line Canal Russian Olive Mitigation Through 
Mapping and Removal

Improving the Accessibility of Outdoor Learning 
Opportunities near Delta County

Montana Azul Park Walking Trail

Palmer Lake Riparian Restoration

Pool Canyon Archeological Site and Trails

Prairie Lakes Open Space Wildlife Habitat

Purgatoire-Cucharas Collaborative Forest Health & 
Stewardship Project – Phase 4

Rainbow Trail: Snag tree removal and erosion control

Ralph Price Reservoir Protection Project Phase 1

Red Rocks New Trail Construction and Social Trail 
Restoration

Riparian Restoration at the Purgatoire River Preserve

Riverbend Park Riparian Restoration

Rock N Roll Connector Trail Construction and Existing 
Trail Maintenance

Russian Olive Eradication at Fox Ranch Preserve

Sand Creek Open Space Land Restoration at  
The Urban Farm

Town of Eagle 2025 Open Space Wildlife and  
Wildfire Projects

Wheat Ridge Greenbelt Restoration

Wildlife Habitat Enhancement and Wildfire Mitigation 
on Conserved Lands in Weste

GRANTEE PARTNER AWARD AMOUNT

PROGRAM INVESTMENT $1,464,104.70

Conservation Service Corps

San Juan County

City of Durango

City of Las Animas

City of Loveland

Boulder County

Larimer County

Town of Frederick

Town of Green Mountain Falls

High Line Canal Conservancy

North Fork Pool, Park, and Rec District

City of Alamosa

Town of Palmer Lake

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe

City of Brighton

City of Trinidad

Chaffee County

City of Longmont

City of Boulder

Southern Plains Land Trust

Town of Palisade

Town of Buena Vista

The Nature Conservancy

City and County of Denver 

Town of Eagle 

City of Wheat Ridge

Colorado West Land Trust

$66,285.06

$111,638.02

$33,142.53

$39,247.74

$52,330.32

$81,402.71

$96,198.06

$87,217.26

$78,495.48

$46,225.11

$32,270.37

$49,423.10

$44,190.04

$26,165.16

$39,247.74

$26,165.16

$78,495.48

$143,617.63

$65,412.90

$26,165.16

$20,350.70

$56,950.32

$36,712.99

$22,095.02

$52,330.32

$52,330.32

FY 2025

Grant Awards

Administered by Colorado Youth Corps Association



Generation Wild

Exploremos (formerly Eagle Valley Outdoor 
Movement)

Garfield County Outdoors

Generation Wild Greeley

Generation Wild Northeast Metro Coalition

Generation Wild of the Pikes Peak Region

Generation Wild of the Pueblo Region

Generation Wild of the Uncompahgre

Generation Wild of the Ute Mountain Ute Tribe

Get Outdoors Leadville!

Montezuma Inspire Coalition

My Outdoor Colorado

Nature Connection

Nature Kids/Jóvenes de la Naturaleza

San Luis Valley Generation Wild

Sheridan Inspire

Westy POWER-PODER

Land Acquisition Program

Acequia Initiative Phase III

Project in progress, details to follow

Livermore Conservation Project

Little Thompson River Corridor

Slate Creek Property Acquisition

Project in progress, details to follow

Project in progress, details to follow

GRANTEE PARTNER

Eagle County

Aspen Valley Land Trust, CSU Extension

City of Greeley

City of Commerce City, City of Aurora

City of Colorado Springs

City of Pueblo

Montrose Recreation District

Montezuma Land Conservancy

Lake County

Montezuma Land Conservancy

City and County of Denver

Delta County

City of Lafayette

City of Alamosa

City of Sheridan

City of Westminster

GRANTEE PARTNER

Colorado Open Lands

Colorado West Land Trust

Larimer County

Colorado Open Lands

City of Steamboat Springs

Trust for Public Land

The Conservation Fund

AWARD AMOUNT

$600,000.00

$416,746.00

$151,400.00

$271,000.00

$115,000.00

$190,532.00

$105,000.00

$89,966.00

$250,000.00

$220,000.00

$350,000.00

$200,500.00

$321,000.00

$350,000.00

$300,000.00

$277,246.00

AWARD AMOUNT

$915,000.00

$1,800,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$1,113,000.00

$1,440,076.00

$925,000.00

$3,000,000.00

PROGRAM INVESTMENT

PROGRAM INVESTMENT

$4,208,390.00

$11,693,076.00

FY 2025

Grant Awards



FY 2025

Grant Awards

Pathways

Accelerating and Sustaining Land and Water 
Conservation in the Colorado River Headquarters

Advancing Recreational Infrastructure in the  
San Luis Valley

City of Fort Lupton Parks and Trails Master Plan

Colorado Rivermap: Recreation, Stewardship, and 
Safety across Colorado Rivers

Creating Resilience Through Land Access in Southwest 
Colorado

Eastern Plains Youth Corps Pilot Year Two

Large Acquisition Planning Support in Arapahoe County

Southwest Conservation Corps’ Indigenous Youth Crew: 
Creating Equity Through Connection with the Land

GRANTEE PARTNER

Colorado Open Lands

City of Monte Vista, San Luis Valley 
Great Outdoors

City of Fort Lupton

Trout Unlimited

Montezuma Land Conservancy

Mile High Youth Corps

Trust for Public Land

Southwest Conservation Corps

AWARD AMOUNT

$190,000.00

$125,000.00

$140,000.00

$267,000.00

$299,712.00

$419,528.00

$100,000.00

$249,073.00

Building Capacity to Restore Retired Farmland in the  
San Luis Valley

Building Resiliency on Working Lands in the Middle 
Gunnison Watershed

Creating a Management Plan for the Sand Creek Regional 
Greenway Urban Waterway

Engaging Volunteers to Restore Mesic Meadow Habitat in 
Northern Colorado

Implementing Low-Tech Process Based Restoration for 
Beaver Attraction on Elkhorn Creek

Implementing Low-Tech Process Based Restoration in the 
South Fork Williams Fork Watershed

Repairing Vinelands Power Plant Infrastructure to 
Enhance River Habitat for Endangered Fish

Restoring Cattail-Invaded Wetlands in the San Luis Valley

Restoring Wetlands for Waterfowl in the South Platte Basin 
of Northern Colorado

GRANTEE PARTNER AWARD AMOUNTRESTORE Colorado Program

Colorado Open Lands

Colorado West Land Trust

Sand Creek Regional Greenway 
Partnership

Wildlands Restoration Volunteers

Coalition for the Poudre River 
Watershed

Trout Unlimited

Colorado Water Trust

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural 
Land Trust

Ducks Unlimited

$297,693.55

$513,176.36

$185,037.46

$204,583.36

$459,267.86

$317,916.64

$402,907.76

$312,424.46

$300,293.55

Collaboratively funded; administered by National Fish and Wildlife Foundation

PROGRAM INVESTMENT (FROM GOCO)

PROGRAM INVESTMENT

$1,500,000.00

$1,790,313.00



Stewardship Impact

Collaborative Mountain Stewardship in the 
Mosquito Range

Eagle County Outdoor Stewardship Partnership

Grand Valley Stewardship Crew Expansion

Sustaining Stewardship in the San Juan 
Mountains

GRANTEE PARTNER

Town of Alma

Eagle County, Vail Valley Mountain Trails 
Alliance

Mesa County

La Plata County, San Juan Mountains 
Association

AWARD AMOUNT

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$299,000.00

PROGRAM INVESTMENT $1,199,000.00

Armstrong Canyon

Badger Creek Ranch

Bieser Ranch

Broken Box Phase II

Cement Creek Ranch 

Cochetopa Dome Ranch

Fleur Creek Farm

Fourmile Creek Property

Hidden Valley Settlement Ranch

Johnson Animas River 

Oak Creek Ranch

Picture Rock Ranch 

Rancho Del Corazon

Rito Alto Ranch 

Rusk Ranch (Beckwith Parcel)

Taylor Ranch 

Tim Williams Ranch

Triple R Ranches

Ute Ranch 

Valdez Ranches

Williams Family Farm and Seed Store

GRANTEE PARTNER AWARD AMOUNT
Transaction Cost  
Assistance Program

La Plata Open Space Conservancy

Colorado Central Conservancy

Colorado West Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Crested Butte Land Trust

Colorado Open Lands

Colorado Open Lands

Mountain Area Land Trust

Colorado Open Lands

La Plata Open Space Conservancy

Colorado West Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Colorado Open Lands

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Colorado Cattlemen’s Agricultural Land Trust

Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust

Palmer Land Conservancy

$35,000.00

$50,000.00

$32,000.00

$35,000.00

$48,500.00

$40,000.00

$60,000.00

$23,000.00

$42,400.00

$50,000.00

$52,000.00

$41,600.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$50,000.00

$75,000.00

$25,000.00

$67,350.00

$40,000.00

$55,000.00

$60,000.00

Administered by Keep It Colorado 

PROGRAM INVESTMENT $1,031,850.00

SEE THE FULL ANNUAL REPORT AT 
GOCO.ORG/ANNUAL-REPORT/2025

FY 2025

Grant Awards


