

FY 2025

# GRANT AWARDS



JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

Community Impact	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
Bakers Park Trail System	San Juan County	\$750,000.00
Birch Park Project	City of Rifle	\$800,000.00
Buchanan Park Improvements	Evergreen Park and Recreation District	\$650,000.00
Delta Fairgrounds Recreation Development	Delta County	\$598,843.00
East Gateway River Park Project	Town of Pagosa Springs	\$420,000.00
Fraser Bike Park	Town of Fraser	\$389,000.00
Gold Strike Park	City of Arvada	\$750,000.00
Greenhorn Meadows Park Renovation - Phase 3	Colorado City Metro District	\$500,000.00
High Note Regional Park	City of Lone Tree	\$580,000.00
Joe Rowell Park Revitalization	Town of Dolores	\$776,845.00
Las Animas Recreation HUB	City of Las Animas	\$750,000.00
Lobatos Bridge Outdoor Classroom & Recreation Enhancement Project	Costilla County	\$352,818.00
Odell Barry Park	City of Northglenn	\$500,000.00
Outdoor Facilities at Grand Junction's First Community Recreation Center	City of Grand Junction	\$500,000.00
Resilient Together Project Neighborhood Cooling and Community Building	City of Longmont	\$350,000.00
Wetland Park Destination on the Sand Creek Regional Greenway	City of Commerce City, Sand Creek Regional Greenway	\$500,000.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$9,167,506.00</b>

CPW Director's Innovation Fund	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
Aerial Spray Drone System	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Assessing Wolf Monitoring and Hazing using Drones	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$15,000.00
Fossil Protection	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Impact of Badgers to Black-Footed Ferret Recovery	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$10,000.00
Lefthand Canyon Stakeholder Engagement	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$25,000.00
Tribal and Native Community Engagement on State Parks	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$50,000.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$150,000.00</b>

FY 2025

# Grant Awards



Conservation Service Corps	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
<i>Administered by Colorado Youth Corps Association</i>		
Baker's Park Trail System	San Juan County	\$66,285.06
City of Durango Watershed and Riparian Stewardship (Oxbow & City Reservoir)	City of Durango	\$111,638.02
City of Las Animas Recreation HUB	City of Las Animas	\$33,142.53
East Big Thompson Invasive Species Removal & Mitigation	City of Loveland	\$39,247.74
Ecological Restoration and Trails Phase 2	Boulder County	\$52,330.32
Elkhorn Creek Forest Health Initiative: Integrating Stream Restoration for Water	Larimer County	\$81,402.71
Frederick Recreation Area (FRA) Restoration Project	Town of Frederick	\$96,198.06
Green Mountain Falls Trail Maintenance & Realignment Project	Town of Green Mountain Falls	\$87,217.26
High Line Canal Russian Olive Mitigation Through Mapping and Removal	High Line Canal Conservancy	\$78,495.48
Improving the Accessibility of Outdoor Learning Opportunities near Delta County	North Fork Pool, Park, and Rec District	\$46,225.11
Montana Azul Park Walking Trail	City of Alamosa	\$32,270.37
Palmer Lake Riparian Restoration	Town of Palmer Lake	\$49,423.10
Pool Canyon Archeological Site and Trails	Ute Mountain Ute Tribe	\$44,190.04
Prairie Lakes Open Space Wildlife Habitat	City of Brighton	\$26,165.16
Purgatoire-Cucharas Collaborative Forest Health & Stewardship Project – Phase 4	City of Trinidad	\$39,247.74
Rainbow Trail: Snag tree removal and erosion control	Chaffee County	\$26,165.16
Ralph Price Reservoir Protection Project Phase 1	City of Longmont	\$78,495.48
Red Rocks New Trail Construction and Social Trail Restoration	City of Boulder	\$143,617.63
Riparian Restoration at the Purgatoire River Preserve	Southern Plains Land Trust	\$65,412.90
Riverbend Park Riparian Restoration	Town of Palisade	\$26,165.16
Rock N Roll Connector Trail Construction and Existing Trail Maintenance	Town of Buena Vista	\$20,350.70
Russian Olive Eradication at Fox Ranch Preserve	The Nature Conservancy	\$56,950.32
Sand Creek Open Space Land Restoration at The Urban Farm	City and County of Denver	\$36,712.99
Town of Eagle 2025 Open Space Wildlife and Wildfire Projects	Town of Eagle	\$22,095.02
Wheat Ridge Greenbelt Restoration	City of Wheat Ridge	\$52,330.32
Wildlife Habitat Enhancement and Wildfire Mitigation on Conserved Lands in Weste	Colorado West Land Trust	\$52,330.32
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$1,464,104.70</b>

FY 2025

# Grant Awards



Generation Wild	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
Exploramos (formerly Eagle Valley Outdoor Movement)	Eagle County	\$600,000.00
Garfield County Outdoors	Aspen Valley Land Trust, CSU Extension	\$416,746.00
Generation Wild Greeley	City of Greeley	\$151,400.00
Generation Wild Northeast Metro Coalition	City of Commerce City, City of Aurora	\$271,000.00
Generation Wild of the Pikes Peak Region	City of Colorado Springs	\$115,000.00
Generation Wild of the Pueblo Region	City of Pueblo	\$190,532.00
Generation Wild of the Uncompahgre	Montrose Recreation District	\$105,000.00
Generation Wild of the Ute Mountain Ute Tribe	Montezuma Land Conservancy	\$89,966.00
Get Outdoors Leadville	Lake County	\$250,000.00
Montezuma Inspire Coalition	Montezuma Land Conservancy	\$220,000.00
My Outdoor Colorado	City and County of Denver	\$350,000.00
Nature Connection	Delta County	\$200,500.00
Nature Kids/Jóvenes de la Naturaleza	City of Lafayette	\$321,000.00
San Luis Valley Generation Wild	City of Alamosa	\$350,000.00
Sheridan Inspire	City of Sheridan	\$300,000.00
Westy POWER-PODER	City of Westminster	\$277,246.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$4,208,390.00</b>

Land Acquisition Program	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
Acequia Initiative Phase III	Colorado Open Lands	\$915,000.00
Project in progress, details to follow	Colorado West Land Trust	\$1,800,000.00
Livermore Conservation Project	Larimer County	\$2,500,000.00
Little Thompson River Corridor	Colorado Open Lands	\$1,113,000.00
Slate Creek Property Acquisition	City of Steamboat Springs	\$1,440,076.00
Project in progress, details to follow	Trust for Public Land	\$925,000.00
Project in progress, details to follow	The Conservation Fund	\$3,000,000.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$11,693,076.00</b>

FY 2025

# Grant Awards



Pathways	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
Accelerating and Sustaining Land and Water Conservation in the Colorado River Headquarters	Colorado Open Lands	\$190,000.00
Advancing Recreational Infrastructure in the San Luis Valley	City of Monte Vista, San Luis Valley Great Outdoors	\$125,000.00
City of Fort Lupton Parks and Trails Master Plan	City of Fort Lupton	\$140,000.00
Colorado Rivermap: Recreation, Stewardship, and Safety across Colorado Rivers	Trout Unlimited	\$267,000.00
Creating Resilience Through Land Access in Southwest Colorado	Montezuma Land Conservancy	\$299,712.00
Eastern Plains Youth Corps Pilot Year Two	Mile High Youth Corps	\$419,528.00
Large Acquisition Planning Support in Arapahoe County	Trust for Public Land	\$100,000.00
Southwest Conservation Corps' Indigenous Youth Crew: Creating Equity Through Connection with the Land	Southwest Conservation Corps	\$249,073.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$1,790,313.00</b>

RESTORE Colorado Program	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
<i>Collaboratively funded; administered by National Fish and Wildlife Foundation</i>		
Building Capacity to Restore Retired Farmland in the San Luis Valley	Colorado Open Lands	\$297,693.55
Building Resiliency on Working Lands in the Middle Gunnison Watershed	Colorado West Land Trust	\$513,176.36
Creating a Management Plan for the Sand Creek Regional Greenway Urban Waterway	Sand Creek Regional Greenway Partnership	\$185,037.46
Engaging Volunteers to Restore Mesic Meadow Habitat in Northern Colorado	Wildlands Restoration Volunteers	\$204,583.36
Implementing Low-Tech Process Based Restoration for Beaver Attraction on Elkhorn Creek	Coalition for the Poudre River Watershed	\$459,267.86
Implementing Low-Tech Process Based Restoration in the South Fork Williams Fork Watershed	Trout Unlimited	\$317,916.64
Repairing Vinelands Power Plant Infrastructure to Enhance River Habitat for Endangered Fish	Colorado Water Trust	\$402,907.76
Restoring Cattail-Invaded Wetlands in the San Luis Valley	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$312,424.46
Restoring Wetlands for Waterfowl in the South Platte Basin of Northern Colorado	Ducks Unlimited	\$300,293.55
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT (FROM GOCO)</b>		<b>\$1,500,000.00</b>

FY 2025

# Grant Awards

SEE THE FULL ANNUAL REPORT AT  
[GOCO.ORG/ANNUAL-REPORT/2025](http://GOCO.ORG/ANNUAL-REPORT/2025)

Stewardship Impact	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
Collaborative Mountain Stewardship in the Mosquito Range	Town of Alma	\$300,000.00
Eagle County Outdoor Stewardship Partnership	Eagle County, Vail Valley Mountain Trails Alliance	\$300,000.00
Grand Valley Stewardship Crew Expansion	Mesa County	\$300,000.00
Sustaining Stewardship in the San Juan Mountains	La Plata County, San Juan Mountains Association	\$299,000.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$1,199,000.00</b>

Transaction Cost Assistance Program	GRANTEE PARTNER	AWARD AMOUNT
<i>Administered by Keep It Colorado</i>		
Armstrong Canyon	La Plata Open Space Conservancy	\$35,000.00
Badger Creek Ranch	Colorado Central Conservancy	\$50,000.00
Bieser Ranch	Colorado West Land Trust	\$32,000.00
Broken Box Phase II	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$35,000.00
Cement Creek Ranch	Crested Butte Land Trust	\$48,500.00
Cochetopa Dome Ranch	Colorado Open Lands	\$40,000.00
Fleur Creek Farm	Colorado Open Lands	\$60,000.00
Fourmile Creek Property	Mountain Area Land Trust	\$23,000.00
Hidden Valley Settlement Ranch	Colorado Open Lands	\$42,400.00
Johnson Animas River	La Plata Open Space Conservancy	\$50,000.00
Oak Creek Ranch	Colorado West Land Trust	\$52,000.00
Picture Rock Ranch	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$41,600.00
Rancho Del Corazon	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$75,000.00
Rito Alto Ranch	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$75,000.00
Rusk Ranch (Beckwith Parcel)	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$50,000.00
Taylor Ranch	Colorado Open Lands	\$75,000.00
Tim Williams Ranch	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$25,000.00
Triple R Ranches	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$67,350.00
Ute Ranch	Colorado Cattlemen's Agricultural Land Trust	\$40,000.00
Valdez Ranches	Rio Grande Headwaters Land Trust	\$55,000.00
Williams Family Farm and Seed Store	Palmer Land Conservancy	\$60,000.00
<b>PROGRAM INVESTMENT</b>		<b>\$1,031,850.00</b>